

KCTT 2024 WINTER TOURNAMENT (Non-Sanctioned) VENUE: KCTT at 2008 W. 103RD TERRACE LEAWOOD KS 66206 DATE & TIME: Saturday, February 24, 2024, from 9AM-9PM EVENT DIRECTOR: Joe Windham

Submit Entry Form Online www.omnipong.com or in person at the club

EVENTS	TIME	FEE	PER	MAX	1 ST PRIZE	2 nd Prize
#1 U1400 SUPER RR (FLIGHTS A/B/C)	9AM-12PM	\$25	PLAYER	48	TROPHY	TROPHY
#2 U1800 SUPER RR (FLIGHTS A/B/C)	12PM-3PM	\$25	PLAYER	48	TROPHY	TROPHY
#3 JUNIORS (UNDER 18 YRS)	3PM-4PM	\$15	PLAYER	16	TROPHY	TROPHY
#4 OPEN SUPER RR (FLIGHTS A/B)	4PM-7PM	\$25	PLAYER	48		
Flight A					\$200	\$50
Flight B					\$100	\$50
#5 DOUBLES RR (FLIGHTS A/B)	7PM-9PM	\$30	TEAM	24		
Flight A					TROPHY	TROPHY
Flight B					TROPHY	TROPHY

- All events are a combination of round robin & single elimination format
- All players guaranteed a minimum of 3 matches per event
- All matches are 3/5
- Players in each RR group advance to single elimination flights dependent upon RR results

Policies: All USATT Regs apply including dress code, no prizes awarded for splits, dumps, defaults, or no-shows. Events may be modified as per discretion of directors. No orange clothing. Must be present 5 minutes prior to match time. Unrated players will advance. All images of tourney play or of venue is property of KCTT. Attendees allow their images to be reproduced by KCTT by anyway or any medium.

Questions: - Email: joe.windham@kansascitytabletennis.com, or call/text Joe Windham at 816-769-3279 Tournament Director: Joe Windham

Regional Referee/Umpire: Chunyen Liu

KCTT 2024 WINTER TOURNAMENT (NON-SANCTIONED)					
(ENTRY DEADLINE: FEBRUARY 21, 2024)					
NAME:		RATING:			
ADDRESS:		TOTAL EVENT FEES:	\$		
CITY:	STATE:	ADMIN FEE:	\$3.00		
ZIP:	PHONE:	KCTT CLUB DONATION:	\$		
EMAIL:		AMOUNT DUE:	\$		
PLEASE CHECK EVENT ENTERED: #1	#2				

I HEREBY RELEASE ALL STAFF, SPONSORS, KCTT, KCTTA, SW19 ACADEMY FROM ALL CLAIMS, ACTIONS, OR DEMANDS FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE, OR INJURY SUSTAINED BY MY PERSON OR PROPERTY.

I ASSUME FULL RISK AND RESPONSIBILITY FOR MY PARTICIPATION IN THIS EVENT. I WILL ABIDE BY ALL USATT REGULATIONS AND TOURNAMENT MANGEMENT DECISIONS.

SIGNATURE: ______

DATE:	